	 1
WK 420 970
Directional spool valves type WE6 electrically
operated are intended for change in direction of
fluid flow in a hydraulic system and thus it allows
to change direction of movement of a receiver –
mostly piston rod of a cylinder or hydraulic motor as
well to use functions: on and off. These directional

20
WK 420 970
HOW TO ORDER
Number of service ports
3-way	 – only for spools A, B	 = 3
4-way	 – for the other spools	= 4
Nominal size (NS)
NS6	 	 = 6
Spool symbol
spool diagrams – according to page 4, 5
Series number
(30 – 39) – connection and installation dimensions unchanged	= 3X
series 32	 = 32
Spool positioning
spring centering = no designation
without springs return (only fo spools A, C, D)	 = O
without springs return with detent (only fo spools A, C, D)	 = OF
Control voltage for solenoids
12V DC	 = G12
24V DC	 = G24
110V DC	 = G110
110V AC 50Hz (plug-in-connector with rectifier)	 = W110R
220V AC 50Hz (plug-in-connector with rectifier)	 = W220R
230V AC 50Hz (plug-in-connector with rectifier)	 = W230R
230V AC 50 Hz (direct supply with AC current)	 = W230-50
Manual override
solenoids with manual override	 = N
solenoids without manual override
(only for version with inductive switch type M)	 = no designation
Manual lever control
no manual control lever	 = no designation
with a manual control lever psitioned vertically	 = H
with a manual control lever psitioned at an angle	= HS
Electrical connection
plug-in-connector type ISO 4400 (DIN 43650 – A) without LED = Z4
plug-in-connector type ISO 4400 with LED = Z4L
withoput plug-in-connector, with 2-poles male AMP Junior Timer type connector
(exists for ...G12... and ...G24... options only) = J
withoput plug-in-connector, with DEUTSCH type connector
(exists for ...G24... option only) = D
Throttle insert (in port P)
without throttle insert	= no designation
throttle insert ∅ 0,8	 = B 08
throttle insert ∅ 1,0	 = B 10
throttle insert ∅ 1,2	 = B 12
 W E 6 – / –
	 21
WK 420 970
Further requirements in clear text
(to be agreed with the manufacturer)
Monitored position of the spool
monitored position 0 – zero
(3- position and 2- position versions with positions (a, 0) or (0, b))	 = 0
monitored position a (2- position versions with positions (a, 0) or (a, b))	= A
monitored position b (2- position versions with positions (0, b) or (a, b)	 = B
monitored position a and b (3- position versions)	 = AB
Spool position switch
spool position switch type S1	 = S1
spool position switch type S2	 = S2
spool position switch type M (only for 2-positions versions with return spring) = M
NOTES:
Optional version with a spool position switch and a manual control lever
(options ...H...; ...HS...) available after consultation with the manufacturer.
Sealing
NBR (for fluids on mineral oil base)	 = no designation
FKM (for fluids on phosphate ester base)	= V
 *– –
NOTES: